CH \$540.00 24319

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM621084

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LogistiCare Solutions, LLC		12/15/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ModivCare Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	1275 Peachtree Street	
Internal Address:	6th Floor	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30309	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

PROPERTY NUMBERS TOTAL: 21		
Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2431949	LOGISTICARE
Registration Number:	2419882	LOGISTICARE
Registration Number:	4027062	LOGISTICARE
Registration Number:	4667614	LOGISTICAD
Registration Number:	5055709	LOGISTICARE TRIP MANAGER
Registration Number:	5096481	
Registration Number:	6014711	CIRCULATION
Registration Number:	6014734	C CIRCULATION
Registration Number:	6058106	LOGISTICARE
Registration Number:	6058107	LOGISTICARE
Serial Number:	87500650	PROVADO MOBILE HEALTH
Serial Number:	88767596	CIRCULATION RIDE
Serial Number:	88767599	CIRCULATION DRIVE
Serial Number:	88768708	С
Serial Number:	88770448	
Serial Number:	90050268	MODIVHEALTH
Serial Number:	90072080	MODIVHEALTH
Serial Number:	90197553	MODIVCARE
		TRADEMARK

900591973 REEL: 007164 FRAME: 0641

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90197585	MODIVCARE
Serial Number:	90197599	MODIVCARE
Serial Number:	90197619	MODIVCARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6152482954

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 615-742-7944

Email: trademarks@bassberry.com

Correspondent Name: Martha B. Allard
Address Line 1: 150 3rd Ave. S.
Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	125985.0112
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Martha B. Allard
SIGNATURE:	/Martha B. Allard/
DATE SIGNED:	01/19/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=MODIVCARE SOLUTIONS LLC name change amendment (DE)#page1.tif source=MODIVCARE SOLUTIONS LLC name change amendment (DE)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007164 FRAME: 0642

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "LOGISTICARE SOLUTIONS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LOGISTICARE SOLUTIONS, LLC" TO "MODIVCARE SOLUTIONS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2021, AT 5:32 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE SIXTH DAY OF

JANUARY, A.D. 2021 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

Authentication: 202266502 Date: 01-12-21

SR# 20210084286
You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

3090594 8100

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007164 FRAME: 0643

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:32 PM 01/05/2021 FILED 05:32 PM 01/05/2021 SR 20210027958 - File Number 3090594

RECORDED: 01/19/2021

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF THE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

LOGISTICARE SOLUTIONS, LLC

The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Formation for the purpose of amending the Certificate of Formation pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

The name of the limited liability company is LOGISTICARE SOLUTIONS, LLC (the "Company").

SECOND. The Certificate of Formation of the Company was filed with the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on August 30, 1999.

The First Article of the Certificate of Formation of the Company is THIRD. hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

> "I. The name of the Company is: ModivCare Solutions, LLC"

FOURTH. This Amendment shall become effective on January 6th, 2021, 12:01 a.m., Eastern Standard Time.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Formation as of the 15th day of December, 2020.

LOGISTICARE SOLUTIONS, LLC

Name:

Kathryn Stalmack

Title: Secretary

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007164 FRAME: 0644